
18 SEPTEMBER 

Port 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 
WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

58413 s5 .01.oon 
85.01.019f 

264 

216 
58348 

184 

275 

9022 

64 

9177 

9161 
217 
281 

282 

58367 

280 

9178 
9179 

298 
175 
297 

9239 

197 
176 
332 
226 

279 

9024 
9202 

9162 

276 

187 

294 
180 

85.01.031 

85.01.049 
85.03.001 
85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85.12.009 

85 .12.009 

85.12.009 

85.13.009 
85.14.001 
85.14.021 

85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85 .19 .025 

85 .19 .031 
85.19.031 
85.19.055 
85.22.019 

85.22.019 

85.23.021 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.019 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 178-Applicatfons for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Electric motors, 3 phase, built in accordance with BS2048, up to 1.5 kW: 
Excluding: 

180 watts to 750 watts inclusive, with nominal speeds between 
1300 r.p.m. and 1800 r.p.m. 

Tamura audio transformers, 600/600 ohm impedance, Tamradio 
type TBS-11 (10 only) 

Multronics, type M30-60T transmitting inductors . . . . . . 
Eveready battery, type E41E, peculiar for use in hearing aids.. . . 
Furnaces, dental, peculiar for use in the construction of crowns, inlays 

and partial and full cast dentures 
Industrial and laboratory furnaces, ovens, etc., peculiar for use in 

annealing grain oriented Stell C. cores to relieve stresses incurred 
while winding to shape 

Heater assemblies, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in 
making butter conditioners for refrigerators 

Heat pads for electric vulcanisers, used by the tyre retreading industry 
in vulcan sectional repair machines 

Heating resistors, peculiar for use with continuous butter making 
machinery 

Telephoto transmitter, 16-S . . . . . . . . . . 
AKO type Dl90E microphones, complete with SA11 swivel adaptors 
Technics SU-Z2 stereo integrated DC amplifiers, peculiar to use for 

auditioning in studios 
Marti transmitters with encoder and DFM-ID modulator with spare 

TX crystals and Marti RR 30/150 receivers complete with spare 
RX crystals and semiconductors 

"Piep" Avalance rescue transceivers, peculiar for use by search and 
rescue organisations, ski patrols and individuals in outdoor activities 

"R.C.A. TAC 100" universal portable communication units, peculiar 
for use in studios 

Components, peculiar for use in making 129 series contactors .. 
Electrical limit and micro switches, peculiar for use with continuous 

butter making machinery 
Fuijitsu P.C. board and general purpose relays, series FBR and FRL 
Mercury float switches, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . 
Taiko series RFT flat relays . . . . . . . . . . 
Fuselinks, high rupturing capacity (h.r.c.) cartridge type, with voltage 

rating 3.3 kV and higher 
Switchboard circuit breaker parts, peculiar for use on ships . . . . 
Switchboard overcurrency releass:s, peculiar for use on ships .. 
Fujitsu flat cable connectors, FCN-700 series . . . . . . 
Marconi TF2171 digital synchronisers, complete with standard acces-

sories, 230V 50 Hz mains operation P /N 52171-900B 
Thompson CSF Volumax automatic peak controllers, model 4300, 

peculiar for use as programme input equipment 
Elevator trailing cable, multicore type . . . . . . . . 
Alfa-Laval temperature controller, type TC-2, peculiar for use in con

trolling the temperature of milk pasteurising plants 
Taylor self acting temperature controller, peculiar to use for controlling 

the flow of steam or liquids 
High pressure alloy steel bourdon tube pressure gauges, 100 mm dial 

and larger having an accuracy of 1 % or better, peculiar for use in 
pressure measurement of liquids or gases which are not compatible 
with copper or brass and/or where an accuracy of I% or better is 
required for safety purposes 

Sprauge range of domestic and light commercial gas pressure regulators, 
including the Reguliner range, peculiar for use in controlling the 
pressure of natural gas prior to a gas meter or gas appliance 

Solenoid valves, peculiar for use on ships . . . . . . 
Vehicle diagnostic performance analyser and infra-red exhaust emission 

analyser, peculiar for use to diagnostically evaluate the performance 
of automotive engines and analyse emissions for both hydrocarbons 
and carbon monoxide 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

•or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

2777 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

99 
10 

10 

15 

10 

15 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

99 

10 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 October 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 18th day of September 1980. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


