## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/178-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	58413	85.01.001 85.01.019	Electric motors, 3 phase, built in accordance with BS2048, up to 1.5 kW: Excluding:  180 watts to 750 watts inclusive, with nominal speeds between	Free*	Free*	15
XX/N7	264	05 01 021	1300 r.p.m. and 1800 r.p.m.	T	T7*	10
WN	264	85.01.031	Tamura audio transformers, 600/600 ohm impedance, Tamradio type TBS-11 (10 only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	216 58348	85.01.049 85.03.001	Multronics, type M30-60T transmitting inductors Eveready battery, type E41E, peculiar for use in hearing aids	Free*	Free*	10
WN	184	85.11.009	Furnaces, dental, peculiar for use in the construction of crowns, inlays and partial and full cast dentures	Free*	Free*	10
WN	275	85.11.009	Industrial and laboratory furnaces, ovens, etc., peculiar for use in annealing grain oriented Stell C. cores to relieve stresses incurred while winding to shape	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9022	85.12.009	Heater assemblies, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, in	Free*	Free*	10
CH	64	85.12.009	making butter conditioners for refrigerators Heat pads for electric vulcanisers, used by the tyre retreading industry	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9177	85.12.009	in vulcan sectional repair machines  Heating resistors, peculiar for use with continuous butter making machinery	Free*	Free*	10
AK	9161	85.13.009	Telephoto transmitter, 16-S	Free*	Free*	99
WN WN	217 281	85.14.001 85.14.021	AKG type D190E microphones, complete with SA11 swivel adaptors Technics SU-Z2 stereo integrated DC amplifiers, peculiar to use for	Free* Free*	Free*	10
wn	282	85.15.059	auditioning in studios  Marti transmitters with encoder and DFM-ID modulator with spare  TX crystals and Marti RR 30/150 receivers complete with spare	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	58367	85.15.059	RX crystals and semiconductors "Piep" Avalance rescue transceivers, peculiar for use by search and	Free*	Free*	15
WN	280	85.15.059	rescue organisations, ski patrols and individuals in outdoor activities "R.C.A. TAC 100" universal portable communication units, peculiar	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	9178 9179	85.19.009 85.19.009	for use in studios Components, peculiar for use in making 129 series contactors Electrical limit and micro switches, peculiar for use with continuous	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
WN	298	85.19.009	butter making machinery Fuijitsu P.C. board and general purpose relays, series FBR and FRL	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	175 297	85.19.009 85.19.009	Mercury float switches, peculiar for use on ships	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ÄK	9239	85.19.025	Fuselinks, high rupturing capacity (h.r.c.) cartridge type, with voltage rating 3.3 kV and higher	Free*	Free*	iŏ
WN	197	85.19.031	Switchboard circuit breaker parts, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	176 332	85.19.031 85.19.055	Switchboard overcurrency releases, peculiar for use on ships Fujitsu flat cable connectors, FCN-700 series	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	226	85.22.019	Marconi TF2171 digital synchronisers, complete with standard accessories, 230V 50 Hz mains operation P/N 52171-900B	Free*	Free*	10
WN	279	85.22.019	Thompson CSF Volumax automatic peak controllers, model 4300, peculiar for use as programme input equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	9024 9202	85.23.021 90.24.011	Elevator trailing cable, multicore type Alfa-Laval temperature controller, type TC-2, peculiar for use in con-	Free* Free*		••
			trolling the temperature of milk pasteurising plants			••
AK	9162		Taylor self acting temperature controller, peculiar to use for controlling the flow of steam or liquids	Free*		••
WN	276	90.24.011	High pressure alloy steel bourdon tube pressure gauges, 100 mm dial and larger having an accuracy of 1% or better, peculiar for use in pressure measurement of liquids or gases which are not compatible with copper or brass and/or where an accuracy of 1% or better is	Free*	Free*	99
WN	187	90.24.011	required for safety purposes  Sprauge range of domestic and light commercial gas pressure regulators, including the Reguliner range, peculiar for use in controlling the pressure of natural gas prior to a gas meter or gas appliance	Free*		••
WN	294	90.24.019	Solenoid valves, peculiar for use on ships	Free*	Free*	10
WN	180	90.28.009	Vehicle diagnostic performance analyser and infra-red exhaust emission analyser, peculiar for use to diagnostically evaluate the performance of automotive engines and analyse emissions for both hydrocarbons and carbon monoxide	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 9 October 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of September 1980.